504415168 06/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4461868

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAUER HOCKEY CORP.	04/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAUER HOCKEY, INC.
Street Address:	100 DOMAIN DRIVE
City:	EXETER
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03833

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15452230

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)954-1396

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5149541500

Email: USPTO.MTL@SMART-BIGGAR.CA

Correspondent Name: SMART & BIGGAR

Address Line 1: SUITE 3300

Address Line 2: 1000 DE LA GAUCHETIERE ST. W
Address Line 4: MONTREAL, CANADA H3B 4W5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	88267-126C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOELLE ST. LOUIS
SIGNATURE:	/JOELLE ST. LOUIS/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=88267-126C1_AssignmentBHCtoBHI#page1.tif source=88267-126C1_AssignmentBHCtoBHI#page2.tif

PATENT 504415168 REEL: 042723 FRAME: 0093

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS BAUER HOCKEY CORP, whose full post office address is 905, chemin de la Rivière-du-Nord, St-Jérôme, Québec J7Y 5G2, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), is the assignee for the inventions/designs as described and claimed in the following U.S. applications (hereinafter referred to as the "Applications"):

Application Number	Filing Date	Title
13/827,080	03/14/2013	SKATE BOOT HAVING A TENDON GUARD WITH A RECESS
13/827,161	03/14/2013	SKATE BOOT HAVING A LACE MEMBER WITH AT LEAST ONE OPENING
13/968,825	08/16/2013	GLOVE FOR A HOCKEY OR LACROSSE PLAYER
13/968,839	08/16/2013	GLOVE FOR A HOCKEY OR LACROSSE PLAYER
14/041,390	09/30/2013	SPORT HELMET COMPRISING AN OCCIPITAL PAD MOUNTED TO A MOVABLE REAR SUPPORT
14/041,784	09/30/2013	SKATE BOOT HAVING AN INNER LINER WITH AN ABRASION RESISTANT OVERLAY
14/087,092	11/22/2013	SKATE BOOT HAVING TOE CAP WITH REAR EXTENSIONS
14/169,589	01/31/2014	STRETCHABLE STRAP HAVING A PADDING ELEMENT
14/212,468	03/14/2014	ICE SKATE
14/212,518	03/14/2014	LEG PADS FOR A HOCKEY GOALKEEPER
29/482,756	02/21/2014	OUTER SHELL OF A HELMET FOR A HOCKEY OR LACROSSE PLAYER
29/485,039	03/14/2014	ICE SKATE BLADE HOLDER

AND WHEREAS, BAUER HOCKEY, INC., whose full post office address is 100 Domain Drive, Exeter, New Hampshire 03833, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of confirming acquisition of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Applications inclusive of any continuations or divisions thereof and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to any and all patents to be granted based on the Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten Canadian dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms having sold, assigned and transferred to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Applications inclusive of any continuations or divisions thereof and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to any and all patents, reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which the patents, reissues, substitutions or prolongations thereof may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had no sale, assignment or transfer been made;

AND the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue each and every patent to be granted in the United States, and each and every reissue, substitution or prolongation of such patent, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby authorizes the firm of SMART & BIGGAR whose full post office address is 1000 De La Gauchetière West, Suite 3300, Montreal, Quebec, H3B 4W5, Canada to correct clerical errors in the Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make the Assignment suitable for recordal at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

THIS Assignment is made effective as of March 14, 2013.

AS agreed by both the Assignee and the Assignor, this Assignment has been drawn up in English. Tel que convenu par le cessionnaire et le cédani, cette cession a été rédigée en anglais.

BY:	1472,01
	Michael J. Wall
	NAME Y D. General Caunsel
	TTILE

BAUER HOCKEY CORP.

DECLARATION OF WITNESS					
I, Cail M. Fuction 100 Domain No. Exercity 12 0383				address	
personally present and did see M. On ACCO 1971 1972 person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same	, who is pe	rsonal	ly known	to me to be	e the
Declared at Ext(/ 1/1+, this 4 day of		, e (1) -	2014		
(Locality)			<u></u> *		
With the second					
Wifness signature		ggangapankanana AdA	***************************************	***************************************	

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED at Ext (/ //// _____, this ______, 2014.

BAUER HOCKEY, INC.

BY

Michael J. Wall
NAME
YOU GENERAL COUNSE

HILLE